APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: SE Creekview Drive Roadway Improvements
‘ cinvof Contractor: OMG Midwest, Inc. dba Des Moines Asphalt & Paving
¥ ' Allke ].‘]'y Address: -2401 SE Tones Drive, Suite 13, Ankeny |A 50021
v et Finance Budget Code: 962.3962.4451 Finance Project # 962.4451
Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO#
Original Contract Date: April 1, 2019 Vendor # 593
Date of Council Meeting: December 2, 2019 PAYMENT REQUEST # 4

PAYMENT PERIOD: From: October 5, 2019  Through: December 2, 2019

Contract Summary

Original Contract Amount: 829,492 .21

Net change by Change Orders: $ (21,687.31)

Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 +2) $ 807,804.90

€

Total completed and stored to date: $ 803,523.30

Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work: 40,176.17

Total Earned less Retainage: $ 763,347.14

Less previous applications for payment: $ 755,776.71

SUBTOTAL $ 7,570.43

“

OTHER CHARGES (Attach an itemized list) $ -

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 7,570.43

Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 44,457.76

Contract Time Remaining (If applicable) - Working Days

The undersigned Coniractor certjﬁes that to the best of the Conltractor's knowledge, information, and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for wark for which previous Cerlificate(s) for Payment were issued
and paymentls received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Constryetjon Contractor Approval: OMG Midwest, Inc. dba Des Moines Asphalt & Paving
ignature Date
Engineer/ Consultagit Agproval: Snyder & Associates, Inc.
: Firm Name
Alék 11/22/19
Sigrfature er i Dale

City of Ankeny Staff Approval:

oo, L i 14 /a9

Signature Date

Submit to: Adam L. Lust, P.E. - Public Works Engineering Manager
E-mail: AlLust@Ankenylowa.qov Phone:  (515) 963-3537 Fax:  (515) 963-3537

Date Printed; 11/22/2019



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

CONTRACT PRICE DETAIL
QUANTITY QUANTITY TOTAL TOTAL
rem e RGN ours | ProposEn | eHANeE | pngnoce | emance | popy | exiewoss | auskimvis | ausiirvas | CTasay | | maspav | TOTALVALUE | auawmry | auaMTT ouaunryenom| auawny | auavtry | TOTAL | orcomsieren | or compere | TOTALALE | popnuna | peroen
NO. thelude Ghange Bider ST Anplicabls) gmﬁ;m Bt glk\]r?sbg‘l\.lr: Al QUANTITY. PRICE P';L:g:n‘n P;R"‘Igimozn PER[CD"DMSIOIM PERIUD;}IVISIUN e PR el DRl | e D Pni\g:'gi:m gév;!s:t)gé Cué\mlfgé oPLETE | ARk ?N’ISION WORK 2I\:’ISION e QUANTITY COMPLETE
ORDER) ORDER) PERIODS PERIODS

EARTHWORK
2.01 |Clearing and Grubbing LS 1 100|$§ 850000|% 850000 $ E $ 5 3 & 1 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 850000 (& “ $  8,500.00 0.00 100.00%
2.02 | Topsoil, Contractor Furnished, 6 inch Depth CY 1274 93.00 1,367.00 | & 2750 | § 3758250 5 - $ - 3 » 1367 1,387.00 1,367.00 0.00 1,367.00 3750250 [ § < $ 37,582.50 0.00 100.00%
2.03 |Excavation, Class 10 CY 1572 183.00 1,766.00 | § 22.00 | § 138,810.00 3 - $ - 3 - 1755 1,755.00 1,765.00 0.00 1,755.00 38,610.00 | § = $ 38810.00 0.00 100.00%
2.04 |Below Grade Excavation (Core Out) CY 800 (800.00) 000§ 61.00 | $ 2 3 5 $ = 3 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00|§ - $ - 0.00 0.00%|
2.05 |Existing Roadway Shaping and Compaction STA 40.1 4010 | § 1,30646 | $§ 52,389.05 8 - 3 - § - 40.1 40,10 40.10 0.00 40.10 52,389.05 | § - $§ 52388.05 0.00 100.00%
2.06 |Granular Surfacing for Roadway, Class A Grushed Stone TON 1333 (74.59) 125841 | § 2835 | § 35675.92 $ - § - § - 1258.41 1,258.41 1,2568.41 0.00 1,258.41 35,675.92 | $ - § 35675.92 0.00 100.00%
2.07 |Granular Shoulder, Class A Crushed Stone TON 1072 223.10 128510 | $ 2800 | $ 3626280 $ = B = $ - 12951 1,295.10 1,285.10 0.00 1,295.10 | § 36,262.80 | $ - § 36,262.80 0.00 100.00%
2.08 |Compaction Testing LS 1 1.00 [§ 487620|5 4876.20 § & $ 3 $ s 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 100§ 487620 |3 - 5 4,876.20 0.00 100.00%
2.09 |Subgrade SY 544,00 54400 | § 5508 2992.00 $ - $ - $ - 544.00 544.00 544.00 0.00 54400 |$ 2992008 - 5  2,992.00 0,00 100.00%,
2.10 |Remove Granular Surfacing SY 1,023.00 1,023.00 | 385|8§ 393855 § = $ - $ = 1,023.00 1,023.00 1,023.00 0.00 102300|% 393855(|5% = $§ 393855 0.00 100.00%
2.11 |Place Granular Surfacing SY 544.00 544.00 | § 770 % 4,188.80 3 = $ - 3 - 544.00 544.00 544.00 0.00 54400 |3 4,188.80 | - $ 4,188.80 0.00 100.00%

STRUCTURES FOR SANITARY AND STORM SEWERS
6.01 |Manhole Adjustment, Major EA 2.00 3.00 500|% 262500|% 1312500 3 - § - 3 E 5 5.00 5.00 0.00 500§ 1312500 | § - $ 13,125.00 0.00 100.00%)|
6.02 |Infl-Band Uniband Chimney Seal EA 4.00 4.00 | § 22000 | $ 880.00 § - 5 ] $ & 4 4.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 | $ 880.00 | § + § 880.00 0.00 100.00%

STREETS AND RELATED WORK
7.01 |HMA High Traffic, Base Course, 3/4 Inch Mix, PG 58-28H TON 1885 312.33 2,197.33 | § 87.00 | 5 191,167.71 $ - $ - $ = 2,197.33 2,197.33 2,197.33 0.00 2,197.33 | § 191,167.71 | § - 5 191,167.71 0.00 100.00%,
7,02 |HMA High Traffic, Intermediate Course, 1/2 Inch Mix, PG 58-7 TON 1570 4.05 1,674.05 | $ 87.00 | 5 136,942.35 $ Rk - |8 - 1,574.05 1,574.05 1,574.05 0.00 1,574.05 | § 13694235 | § - |3 136,84235 0.00 100.00%
7.03 |HMA High Traffic, Surface Course, 1/2 Inch Mix, PG 58-28H | TON 1322 (29.58) 128242 | § 90.00 | § 116,317.80 8 - $ - $ - 1,292.42 1,292.42 1,292.42 0.00 1,202.42 | § 11631780 | § - $ 116,317.80 0.00 100.00%
7.04 |HMA Pavement Samples and Testing Ls 1 100|$ 1,80000|% 1,800.00 k3 - $ - 3 - 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 100|% 180000 % - $ 1,800.00 0.00 100.00%)|
7.05 |Removal of Driveway SY 22 45.50 67.50 | § 2200/ § 148500 3 = 3 o) 3 3 67.50 6§7.50 0.00 67.50 67.50 | 8 = $ 148500 |% 148500 0.00 100.00%,
7.08 |Driveway Pavemeant, 8" PCC 3Y 666 418.50 22 3.50 1,110.00 | & 54.60 | § 60606.00 $ - £ = $ = 1.084.50 25.5 1,110.00 1,084.50 25.50 111000 | § 5921370 | § 139230 $ 6060500 0.00 100.00%|
7.07 |Driveway Granular Surfacing, 8" Depth, Class A Roadstone SY 706 (706.00) 000 (% 20.00 | § - $ - 3 - $ % 0.00 0,00 0.00 000)§ - 3 - $ - 0.00 0.00%
7.08 |Driveway Assurance Testing LS 1 1.00|% 1,71360|% 1713860 $ = 3 - $ - 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00)$ 171380 8 - $ 1,71380 0.00 100.00%,
7.08 |HMA Density Penalty (Surface Course) TON 0.00 1,292.42 129242 | § (18.00)| $ (23,263 .56) $ - |s - Is - 1,292.42 1,292.42 1,202.42 0.00 120242 | $ (23.263.56)] 5 - |5 (2326356) 0.00 100.00%
7.10 |Curb Stop Box Replacement (Driveway Pavement) EA 1.00 1.00 | 8 600.00 | & 600.00 1.00 | § - $ 600.00 | § 600.00 0.00 |8 - 0.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 (% = E) 600.00 | & 500.00 0.00 100.00%i|

TRAFFIC CONTROL
8.01 |Pavement Markings, High-Build Waterbome STA B85.0 65.00 | $ 6825 |§ 443625 § £ $ # $ 2 65 65.00 65.00 0.00 6500 |8 443625 (% - § 443625 0.00 100.00%
8.02 |Grooves Cut for Pavement Markings STA 65.0 65.00 | § 6825 |§ 4,438.25 3 - 3 - $ - 85 65.00 65.00 0.00 65.00 | § 443625 | § - $ 443625 0.00 100.00%)|
8.03 | Temporary Traffic Control LS 1 1.00 | § 1182521 | % 11,925.21 3 = 3 = $ = 1 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 [ § 1182521 1§ 4 $ 11,825.21 0.00 100.00%

SITE WORK AND LANDSCAPING
9.01 |Conventional Seeding and Fertilizing, Permanent, Type 1 AC 0.4 0.01 24 (0.50) 231|$% 131250|% 303188 0.41 082§ 538.13 |§ 120750 | § 1,745.63 0.98 0.98 0.41 1.90 2318 53813 |$ 248375|% 3,031.88 0.00 100.00%
9.02 |Seeding, Fertilizing and BFM Mulch for Hydraulic Seeding AC 3.1 (1.95) 2.1 (1.40) 1.85 | $ 288750 |5 5341.88 0.29 0.20| % 83738 | $ 577850 § 1414.88 0.88 0.5 1.36 1.15 0.70 185|§% 3320638 202125|5% 5234188 0.00 100.00%,
9.03 |Hydromulching, Bonded Fiber Matrix AC 0.4 0.01 24 (0.50) 231|% 2887508 6670.13 0.41 092|% 1,18388|3% 265650|% 3,640.38 0.98 0.98 0.41 1.80 231§ 118388 |% 548625 |§ 667013 0.00 100.00%
9.04 |Filter Socks, 9 Inch, Installation LF 3535 (835.00) 2,700.00 | § 236|% 637200 $ E $ = 3 - 2700 2,700.00 2,700.00 0.00 2700008 637200 |% - $ 6,372.00 0.00 100.00%,
9,05 |Filter Socks, 9 Inch, Removal LF 3535 (835.00) 2,700.00 | § 026 | § 702.00 5 = % - 3 = 2700 2,700,00 2,700.00 0.00 2700.00 | § 702.00 | § & $ 702.00 0.00 100.00%
9.06 | Terporary RECP, Type 2.C SY 576 2100 2,676.00 | § 160 | §  4,281.60 E - 5 - 5 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 | % = % - $ - 2,676.00 0.00%|
9.07 | Silt Fence Ditch Check, Installation LF 1050 (1,050.00) 0.00| % 150 | § = $ = $ b $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| % - % = § - 0.00 0.00%
9.08 |Silt Fence Ditch Check, Removal of Device LF 1050 (1,050.00) 0.00 | § 010 | - $ - $ - $ - 0.00 0.00 0.00 000]|§ - 3 = 3 s 0.00 0.00%

MISCELLANEOUS
11.01|Mobilization LS 1.00 1.00 | $ 32,000.00 | § 32,000.00 3 . $ = 3 = 1 1.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 | $ 32,000.00 | § s $ 32,000.00 0.00 100.00%|
11.02|Mailboxes, Remove and Reinstall EA 6,00 8.00 (% 368.00 | § 2,208.00 1.00 $ 368.00 | § - S 368.00 5 5.00 .00 0.00 600|%5 220800|% < $  2,208.00 0.00 100.00%

TOTAL CONTRACT AND VALUE OF PAY PERIOD AND COMPLETED WORK CONTRACT = _§ 807,804,90 PAY PERIOD = $ 2927.38 $ 504150 COMPLETED= _$ 790,044.75 § 13478.55 $ 803,523.30 99.47%

Date printed; 11/2202018



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment Previous Applications for Payment Record of Change Orders
No. Date Amount No. Date Amount No. Date Amount
1 August 19, 2019 $ 130,008.97 36 1 August 19, 2019 $ 38,085.85
2 September 16,2019 | $§  578,446.88 37 2 September 16,2018 | § (65,700,90)
3 October 21, 2019 $ 47,320.86 38 3 December 2, 2019 $ 5,927.74
4 39 4
5 40 5
6 41 8
7 42 7
8 43 8
9 44 9
10 45 10
11 46 11
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 15
16 31 16
17 52 17
18 53 18
19 54 19
20 55 20
21 56 21
22 57 22
23 58 23
24 59 24
25 60 25
26 61
27 62 CHANGE ORDER TOTAL = {21,687.31)
28 63
29 64
30 B85 Contract Time Remaining
31 66 Contract Period: Working Days
32 67 Original Contract Date: April 1, 2019
33 68 Original Contract Time: 40.0
34 69 Added by Change Order: 0.0
35 70 Contract Time to Date: 40.0
Time Used to Date: 40.0
PREVIOUS PAY APP TOTAL=_§ 755,776.71 Contract Time Remaining: 0.0

Date Printed: 11/22/2018



SNYDER  ow 1 mssoun | nesasca 1 soum oacora | wisconsn

&ASSOCIATES

November 22, 2019

Mr. Adam Lust, P.E.
City of Ankeny

220 West First Street
Ankeny, Towa 50023

RE: SE CREEKVIEW DRIVE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
PARTIAL PAYMENT APPLICATION NO. 4
FINANCE PROJECT NO. 962.4451, S&A PROJECT NO. 117.0423.01

Dear Mr. Lust:

Partial Payment Application No. 4 includes work completed from October 5, 2019 to November 22,
2019. The contractor’s work this period includes site stabilization and punch list items. Remaining
work includes final site stabilization including seeding touch-up, placement of Rolled Erosion
Control Matting and minor grading related to the punch list. Much of this work may not be able to
be completed until spring weather conditions.

We recommend payment of $7,570.43 to the Contractor, OMG Midwest, Inc. dba Des Moines
Asphalt & Paving, for work completed through November 22, 2019. Approximately 99.5% of the
total contract work has been completed and 40 of the 40 working days (100%) have been charged
through this pay application. Weather has delayed completion of final site stabilization.

Please contact me should you have any questions on this pay application. We will be in attendance
at the December 2, 2019, council meeting to answer any questions regarding this partial payment

application.

Sincerely,

SNYDER ZAS OCJATES, INC.

éura C. Lamberty,

Project Engineer

P.E:

Enclosures

ot John Haldeman, P.E., Snyder & Associates Mark Land, P.E., Snyder & Associates

2727 SW SNYDER BOULEVARD | P.O. BOX 1159 | ANKENY, |A 50023-0974
P: 515-964-2020 | F: 515-964-7938 | SNYDER-ASSOCIATES.COM

V:\Projects\20171117.0423.01\Construction\Phase2\PH2_PP4 Letter.docx



